10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE 01.08.2024

NASSAU COUNTY LEGISLATURE

COMMITTEES MEETING

*k Kk Kk kK%K

HOWARD J. KOPEL

PRESIDING OFFICER

*kkhkkhkkhKkk )%k

PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE
PATRICK MULLANEY
CHAIRMAN

* k%

ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING

County Executive and Legislative Building
1550 Franklin Avenue

Mineola, New York

Kk hkkKhk )%k

Monday, January 8, 2024

2:54 p.m.

TAKEN BY: KAREN LORENZO, OFFICIAL COURT REPORTER

TOP KEY COURT REPORTING, INC. (516)414-3516

1




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

APPEARANTCES

CHATRMAN MULLANEY

VICE CHAIR

LEGISLATOR

LEGISLATOR

LEGISLATOR

LEGISLATOR

LEGISLATOR

* Kk Kk kK

SCOTT STRAUSS

PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE 01.08.2024

MAZI MELESA PILIP

JOHN FERRETTI

SIELA BYNOE

DEBRA MULE'

SCOTT DAVIS

MICHAEL PULITZER

Clerk of the Legislature

TOP KEY COURT REPORTING,

INC.

RANKING MEMBER

(516)414-3516

2




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE 01.08.2024

CHAIRMAN MULLANEY: Good afternoon,
everybody. At this time, I will call the
Public Safety Committee to order and I
will act as Clerk and call the roll.

CHAIRMAN MULLANEY: Ranking Member
Legislator Siela Bynoe?

CHAIRMAN MULLANEY: Legislator Debra
Mule?

LEGISLATOR MULE: Here.

CHATRMAN MULLANEY: Legislator Scott
Davis?

LEGISLATGOR DAVIS: Present.

CHATRMAN MULLANEY: Legislator Scott
Strauss?

LEGISLATOR STRAUSS: Here.

CHATRMAN MULLANEY: Legislator Mazi
Pilip?

LEGISLATOR PILIP: Here.

CHAIRMAN MULLANEY: Legislator John
Ferretti.

LEGISLATOR FERRETTI: Here.

CHATRMAN MULLANEY: And I am here.

We have a quorum.

We have two items on the agenda and

TOP KEY COURT REPORTING, INC. (516)414-3516

3_




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE 01.08.2024

they are Procedural Resolutions 1 and 2.

Procedural Resolution 1-2024 is a
resolution to adopt the proposed
statement of purpose for the Public
Safety Committee, pursuant to the Rules
of the Procedure of the Nassau County
Legislature.

Procedural Resolution 2-2024 is a
resolution to adopt the proposed rules of
the procedure of the Public Safety
Committee, pursuant to the Rules of
Procedure of the Nassau County
Legislature.

May I have a motion? Moved by
Legislator Ferretti, second by Legislator
Mule.

These two items are now before us.
Do we have any discussion or debate?

(Whereupon, no verbal

response.)

CHAIRMAN MULLANEY: All those in
favor of adopting these rules, please
signify by saying, "Aye".

(Whereupon, all members of

TOP KEY COURT REPORTING, INC. (516)414-3516

4




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE 01.08.2024

the Public Safety Committee

respond in favor with, "Aye.)

CHATRMAN MULLANEY:

(Whereupon,

response.)

Any opposed?

no verbal

CHATRMAN MULLANEY:

unanimously.

The items passed

The committee 1s now 1n recess.

(Whereupon,

TOP KEY COURT REPORTING,

recess 2:55 p.m.)

INC.

(516)414-3516

5_




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE 01.08.2024

CERTTIFICATE

STATE OF NEW YORK )
SS.:

COUNTY OF NASSAU )

I, KAREN LORENZO, a Notary Public
for and within the State of New York, do
hereby certify:

That the above is a correct
transcription of my stenographic notes.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto

set my hand this 8th day of January, 2024.

Kosen |Lovenzo

Karen Lorenzo

TOP KEY COURT REPORTING, INC. (516)414-3516

6_




PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE 01.08.2024

1 C 1:17 m-3:13
- Legislative -
1 m-4:2 Cel'tlfY[ﬂ -6:10 F 1:17
1-2024[1] -4:3 CHAIR[1] -2:5 favor[2] _ 4:23, 53 LegiSIator[S] _
1550[1] -1:18 CHAIRMAN (3] = FERRETTI 2 - 3:7, 3:8, 3:11,
> ;:;3,321:411, 2:?;13:6, 2:7. 3:2 3:14, 3:17, 3:20,
:8, 3:11, 3:14, . . 4:16
2 22 3:17, 3:20, 3:23, F::gett' #-32h | | EGISLATOR.,
2-2024.,- 4:9 (;22"(5'4’ > | Frankiing- 118 | -26.27.28,
2024 - 1:22, er [21.-2-15, 3:5 2:9, 2:10, 3:10,
6:14 committee, - H 3:16, 3:19, 3:22
_ _ 5:9 LEGISLATURE
gg:[j o COMMITTEE - :a“d - 6:14 0-122
OGRS 1:11 ereby.-6:10 || egislature -
8 Committee, - | hereunto.-6:13 | >.15 4:8 4:14
3:4,4:6,4:12,52 | HOWARD:;- 1:7 | Lorenzo- 6:16,
8- 1:22 COMMITTEES , 6:17
8th -6:14 - 1:4 ' LORENZO,, -
A correct;; - 6:11 INy-6:13 1:25, 6:8
COUNTY[2] -1:2, items @ - 3:25,
act - 3:5 6:6 4:18, 5:7 M
adopt - 4:4, Countyy - 1:17, Mazi, - 3:17
4:10 4:7,4:13 J MAZl, - 2:6
adoptingr -4:23 | COURTw-1:25 | Januarye - 1:22, | MEETING » -
afternoon, - 3:2 6:14 1:4, 1:15
agenday - 3:25 D Johny; - 3:20 MELESA - 2:6
Avenue;-1:18 Davis; - 3:12 JOHN, - 2.7 Member, - 3:6
Ayem -5:3 DAVIS ; - 2:10, MEMBER ;- 2:8
Aye" u - 4:24 3:13 K b -
mempers
debate - 4:19 Karen - 6:16, 4:25
B DEBRA,-29 | 6:17 MICHAEL ,, -
Building - 1:17 | Debray, - 3:8 KARENg, - 1:25, | 2:14
BY . - 1:25 discussion; - 6:8 Mineola:; - 1:19
Bynoe, - 3:7 4:19 KOPEL ;- 1:7 Monday - 1:22
BYNOE,; - 2:8 E L motion, - 4:15
moved m-4:15
Executive - LEGISLATGOR

TOP KEY COURT REPORTING, INC.

(516)414-3516

MUIe[z] -3:9, 4:17




PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE 01.08.2024

MULE[1] -3:10 PRESIDING M - response - U
MULE';; - 2:9 1:8 4:21, 5:6 -
MULLANEY - |Procedurals- |rolly-3:5 usr?:nlmouslym )
1:12,2:4, 3:2,3:6, | 4:2,4:3,4:9 Rules; - 4:6, '
3:8, 3:11, 3:14, Procedure; - 4:12 VvV
3:17, 3:20, 3:23, 4:7,4:13 rulesy - 4:10,
4:22, 5:4, 5:7 procedure ; - 4:23 V:gbal @ - 4:20,
4:11 '
PJ |3rC"3CN59(ip]- E; \I":EEU]-2k5
Nassau - 47, 4:4, 4:10 SAFETY ;- 1:11 w
4:13 |DlJE3LJ(:m]-1I11 4 -
NASSAU. - 1:2, | Publics - 3:4, S4a;e?1[1] 524 | Vg";'fREOFm :
6:6 4:5,4:11,5:2, 6:8 ) - 3 :
NEW ;- 6:4 PULITZER , - Sﬁ“” . WITNESS ., -
New - 1:19, 6:9 2:14 SCOTTy - 2:5, 6:13
Notary, - 6:8 purpose: - 4:5 2:10 Y
notes - 6:12 pursuant; - 4:6, | second;;-4:16
4:12 set - 6:14 YOI'k[Z]- 1:19, 6:9
() () :Sielam]-3f7 \{C"QP(m-(&4
()Fp]-6?4,613 E;"ELl\m-ZZS
OFFICER; - 1:8 | quorumy, - 3:24 signify . - 4:24
C)FF:":JI\L[H- Fz SSE;m]-EtS
1:25 ST?VTEU]-6A-
opposed m-5:4 RANKING - 2:8 State 1 -6:9
ordery, - 3:4 Ranking-36 | gtatement,, - 4:5
ORGANIZATIO |recesse -5:9, stenographic
NI\LU]-1I15 5:11 -6:12
P R1I.52IZORTER[1] " | Strauss;- 3:15
R.eSOIUtion 2 - STRAUSS ar
p.nnp]-1123,5111 2:5, 3:16
passed;, - 57 43, 7:9.
PATRICK , - o 4‘_‘1t(;°" - T
1:12 S . .TAJ(Ehhu-1225
. Resolutions; - .
Pilip - 3:18 4: transcription; -
PILIP - 2:6, 3:19 6:12

Present;; - 3:13

respond, - 5:3

TOP KEY COURT REPORTING, INC.

two 2 - 3:25,4:18

(516)414-3516




