	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE 01.08.2024
1	
2	NASSAU COUNTY LEGISLATURE
3	
4	COMMITTEES MEETING
5	
6	*****
7	HOWARD J. KOPEL
8	PRESIDING OFFICER
9	*****
10	
11	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE
12	PATRICK MULLANEY
13	CHAIRMAN
14	***
15	ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING
16	
17	County Executive and Legislative Building
18	1550 Franklin Avenue
19	Mineola, New York
20	
21	*****
22	Monday, January 8, 2024
23	2:54 p.m.
24	
25	TAKEN BY: KAREN LORENZO, OFFICIAL COURT REPORTER
	TOP KEY COURT REPORTING, INC. (516)414-35161

	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE 01.08.2024
1	
2	APPEARANCES
3	
4	CHAIRMAN MULLANEY
5	VICE CHAIR SCOTT STRAUSS
6	LEGISLATOR MAZI MELESA PILIP
7	LEGISLATOR JOHN FERRETTI
8	LEGISLATOR SIELA BYNOE RANKING MEMBER
9	LEGISLATOR DEBRA MULE'
10	LEGISLATOR SCOTT DAVIS
11	
12	****
13	
14	MICHAEL PULITZER
15	Clerk of the Legislature
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	

_____TOP KEY COURT REPORTING, INC. (516)414-3516 _____2 _

1
2

CHAIRMAN MULLANEY: Good afternoon,
everybody. At this time, I will call the
Public Safety Committee to order and I
will act as Clerk and call the roll.

CHAIRMAN MULLANEY: Ranking Member
Legislator Siela Bynoe?

CHAIRMAN MULLANEY: Legislator Debra Mule?

LEGISLATOR MULE: Here.

CHAIRMAN MULLANEY: Legislator Scott

Davis?

LEGISLATGOR DAVIS: Present.

CHAIRMAN MULLANEY: Legislator Scott

Strauss?

LEGISLATOR STRAUSS: Here.

CHAIRMAN MULLANEY: Legislator Mazi

Pilip?

LEGISLATOR PILIP: Here.

CHAIRMAN MULLANEY: Legislator John

Ferretti.

LEGISLATOR FERRETTI: Here.

CHAIRMAN MULLANEY: And I am here.

We have a quorum.

We have two items on the agenda and

3

6

5

8

9

10

11

12 13

14

15

16

17 18

19

2021

22

23

24

25

,

they are Procedural Resolutions 1 and 2.

Procedural Resolution 1-2024 is a resolution to adopt the proposed statement of purpose for the Public Safety Committee, pursuant to the Rules of the Procedure of the Nassau County Legislature.

Procedural Resolution 2-2024 is a resolution to adopt the proposed rules of the procedure of the Public Safety

Committee, pursuant to the Rules of Procedure of the Nassau County

Legislature.

May I have a motion? Moved by Legislator Ferretti, second by Legislator Mule.

These two items are now before us.

Do we have any discussion or debate?

(Whereupon, no verbal response.)

CHAIRMAN MULLANEY: All those in favor of adopting these rules, please signify by saying, "Aye".

(Whereupon, all members of

	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE 01.08.2024
1	
2	the Public Safety Committee
3	respond in favor with, "Aye.)
4	CHAIRMAN MULLANEY: Any opposed?
5	(Whereupon, no verbal
6	response.)
7	CHAIRMAN MULLANEY: The items passed
8	unanimously.
9	The committee is now in recess.
10	
11	(Whereupon, recess 2:55 p.m.)
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
	TOP KEY COURT REPORTING, INC. (516)414-35165

	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE 01.08.2024 ——————
1	
2	CERTIFICATE
3	
4	STATE OF NEW YORK)
5	: SS.:
6	COUNTY OF NASSAU)
7	
8	I, KAREN LORENZO, a Notary Public
9	for and within the State of New York, do
10	hereby certify:
11	That the above is a correct
12	transcription of my stenographic notes.
13	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto
14	set my hand this 8th day of January, 2024.
15	
16	<u>Karen Lorenzo</u>
17	Karen Lorenzo
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
	41

_____TOP KEY COURT REPORTING, INC. (516)414-3516 _____6 __

	_	MMITTEE 01.08.2024	2.12
1	С	1:17	լդ - 3:13 Legislativeլդ -
1 _[1] - 4:2	certify _[1] - 6:10	F	1:17
1-2024 _[1] - 4:3	CHAIR _[1] - 2:5	favor _[2] - 4:23, 5:3	Legislator _® -
1550 _[1] - 1:18	CHAIRMAN [13] -	FERRETTI _[2] -	3:7, 3:8, 3:11,
	1:13, 2:4, 3:2, 3:6,	2:7, 3:22	3:14, 3:17, 3:20,
2	3:8, 3:11, 3:14,	Ferretti [2] - 3:21,	4:16
2 _[1] - 4:2	3:17, 3:20, 3:23,	4:16	LEGISLATOR _[9]
2-2024 _[1] - 4:9	4:22, 5:4, 5:7	Franklin [1] - 1:18	- 2:6, 2:7, 2:8,
2024 _[2] - 1:22,	Clerk [2] - 2:15, 3:5		2:9, 2:10, 3:10,
6:14	committee[1] - 5:9	Н	3:16, 3:19, 3:22
2:54 _[1] - 1:23		hand _[1] - 6:14	LEGISLATURE
2:55 _[1] - 5:11	1:11	hereby [1] - 6:10	Legislature _[3] -
8	Committee _[4] -	hereunto [1] - 6:13	2:15, 4:8, 4:14
0	3:4, 4:6, 4:12, 5:2	HOWARD _[1] - 1:7	Lorenzo _[2] - 6:16,
8 _[1] - 1:22	COMMITTEES[1]		6:17
8th _[1] - 6:14	- 1:4		LORENZO _[2] -
A	correct [1] - 6:11	IN _[1] - 6:13	1:25, 6:8
1 ^	COLINITY 4.2	:40	
	COUNTY _[2] - 1:2,	items 🛭 - 3:25,	RA
act _[1] - 3:5	6:6	items _[3] - 3:25, 4:18, 5:7	М
adopt _[2] - 4:4,		4:18, 5:7	M Mazi _[1] - 3:17
adopt _[2] - 4:4, 4:10	6:6 County _[3] - 1:17, 4:7, 4:13	•	
adopt _[2] - 4:4, 4:10 adopting _[1] - 4:23	6:6 County₃ - 1:17,	4:18, 5:7	Mazi _[1] - 3:17
adopt _[2] - 4:4, 4:10 adopting _[1] - 4:23 afternoon _[1] - 3:2	6:6 County _[3] - 1:17, 4:7, 4:13	4:18, 5:7 J January _[2] - 1:22, 6:14	Mazi _[1] - 3:17 MAZI _[1] - 2:6
adopt _[2] - 4:4, 4:10 adopting _[1] - 4:23 afternoon _[1] - 3:2 agenda _[1] - 3:25	6:6 County _[3] - 1:17, 4:7, 4:13 COURT _[1] - 1:25	4:18, 5:7 J January [2] - 1:22, 6:14 John [1] - 3:20	Mazi _[1] - 3:17 MAZI _[1] - 2:6 MEETING _[2] -
adopt _[2] - 4:4, 4:10 adopting _[1] - 4:23 afternoon _[1] - 3:2 agenda _[1] - 3:25 Avenue _[1] - 1:18	6:6 County [3] - 1:17, 4:7, 4:13 COURT [1] - 1:25 D Davis [1] - 3:12	4:18, 5:7 J January _[2] - 1:22, 6:14	Mazi _[1] - 3:17 MAZI _[1] - 2:6 MEETING _[2] - 1:4, 1:15
adopt _[2] - 4:4, 4:10 adopting _[1] - 4:23 afternoon _[1] - 3:2 agenda _[1] - 3:25 Avenue _[1] - 1:18 Aye _[1] - 5:3	6:6 County [3] - 1:17, 4:7, 4:13 COURT [1] - 1:25 D Davis [1] - 3:12 DAVIS [2] - 2:10,	4:18, 5:7 January [2] - 1:22, 6:14 John [1] - 3:20 JOHN [1] - 2:7	Mazi _[1] - 3:17 MAZI _[1] - 2:6 MEETING _[2] - 1:4, 1:15 MELESA _[1] - 2:6
adopt _[2] - 4:4, 4:10 adopting _[1] - 4:23 afternoon _[1] - 3:2 agenda _[1] - 3:25 Avenue _[1] - 1:18	6:6 County [3] - 1:17, 4:7, 4:13 COURT [1] - 1:25 D Davis [1] - 3:12 DAVIS [2] - 2:10, 3:13	4:18, 5:7 January [2] - 1:22, 6:14 John [1] - 3:20 JOHN [1] - 2:7	Mazi _[1] - 3:17 MAZI _[1] - 2:6 MEETING _[2] - 1:4, 1:15 MELESA _[1] - 2:6 Member _[1] - 3:6
adopt _[2] - 4:4, 4:10 adopting _[1] - 4:23 afternoon _[1] - 3:2 agenda _[1] - 3:25 Avenue _[1] - 1:18 Aye _[1] - 5:3 Aye" _[1] - 4:24	6:6 County [3] - 1:17, 4:7, 4:13 COURT [1] - 1:25 D Davis [1] - 3:12 DAVIS [2] - 2:10, 3:13 debate [1] - 4:19	4:18, 5:7 January [2] - 1:22, 6:14 John [1] - 3:20 JOHN [1] - 2:7 K Karen [2] - 6:16,	Mazi _[1] - 3:17 MAZI _[1] - 2:6 MEETING _[2] - 1:4, 1:15 MELESA _[1] - 2:6 Member _[1] - 3:6 MEMBER _[1] - 2:8 members _[1] - 4:25
adopt _[2] - 4:4, 4:10 adopting _[1] - 4:23 afternoon _[1] - 3:2 agenda _[1] - 3:25 Avenue _[1] - 1:18 Aye _[1] - 5:3 Aye" _[1] - 4:24	6:6 County [3] - 1:17, 4:7, 4:13 COURT [1] - 1:25 D Davis [1] - 3:12 DAVIS [2] - 2:10, 3:13 debate [1] - 4:19 DEBRA [1] - 2:9	4:18, 5:7 J January [2] - 1:22, 6:14 John [1] - 3:20 JOHN [1] - 2:7 K Karen [2] - 6:16, 6:17	Mazi _[1] - 3:17 MAZI _[1] - 2:6 MEETING _[2] - 1:4, 1:15 MELESA _[1] - 2:6 Member _[1] - 3:6 MEMBER _[1] - 2:8 members _[1] - 4:25 MICHAEL _[1] -
adopt _[2] - 4:4, 4:10 adopting _[1] - 4:23 afternoon _[1] - 3:2 agenda _[1] - 3:25 Avenue _[1] - 1:18 Aye _[1] - 5:3 Aye" _[1] - 4:24 B Building _[1] - 1:17	6:6 County [3] - 1:17, 4:7, 4:13 COURT [1] - 1:25 D Davis [1] - 3:12 DAVIS [2] - 2:10, 3:13 debate [1] - 4:19 DEBRA [1] - 2:9 Debra [1] - 3:8	J January [2] - 1:22, 6:14 John [1] - 3:20 JOHN [1] - 2:7 K Karen [2] - 6:16, 6:17 KAREN [2] - 1:25,	Mazi _[1] - 3:17 MAZI _[1] - 2:6 MEETING _[2] - 1:4, 1:15 MELESA _[1] - 2:6 Member _[1] - 3:6 MEMBER _[1] - 2:8 members _[1] - 4:25 MICHAEL _[1] - 2:14
adopt _[2] - 4:4, 4:10 adopting _[1] - 4:23 afternoon _[1] - 3:2 agenda _[1] - 3:25 Avenue _[1] - 1:18 Aye _[1] - 5:3 Aye" _[1] - 4:24 B Building _[1] - 1:17 BY _[1] - 1:25	6:6 County [3] - 1:17, 4:7, 4:13 COURT [1] - 1:25 D Davis [1] - 3:12 DAVIS [2] - 2:10, 3:13 debate [1] - 4:19 DEBRA [1] - 2:9 Debra [1] - 3:8 discussion [1] -	4:18, 5:7 January [2] - 1:22, 6:14 John [1] - 3:20 JOHN [1] - 2:7 K Karen [2] - 6:16, 6:17 KAREN [2] - 1:25, 6:8	Mazi _[1] - 3:17 MAZI _[1] - 2:6 MEETING _[2] - 1:4, 1:15 MELESA _[1] - 2:6 Member _[1] - 3:6 MEMBER _[1] - 2:8 members _[1] - 4:25 MICHAEL _[1] - 2:14 Mineola _[1] - 1:19
adopt _[2] - 4:4, 4:10 adopting _[1] - 4:23 afternoon _[1] - 3:2 agenda _[1] - 3:25 Avenue _[1] - 1:18 Aye _[1] - 5:3 Aye" _[1] - 4:24 B Building _[1] - 1:17 BY _[1] - 1:25 Bynoe _[1] - 3:7	6:6 County [3] - 1:17, 4:7, 4:13 COURT [1] - 1:25 D Davis [1] - 3:12 DAVIS [2] - 2:10, 3:13 debate [1] - 4:19 DEBRA [1] - 2:9 Debra [1] - 3:8	J January [2] - 1:22, 6:14 John [1] - 3:20 JOHN [1] - 2:7 K Karen [2] - 6:16, 6:17 KAREN [2] - 1:25,	Mazi _[1] - 3:17 MAZI _[1] - 2:6 MEETING _[2] - 1:4, 1:15 MELESA _[1] - 2:6 Member _[1] - 3:6 MEMBER _[1] - 2:8 members _[1] - 4:25 MICHAEL _[1] - 2:14 Mineola _[1] - 1:19 Monday _[1] - 1:22
adopt _[2] - 4:4, 4:10 adopting _[1] - 4:23 afternoon _[1] - 3:2 agenda _[1] - 3:25 Avenue _[1] - 1:18 Aye _[1] - 5:3 Aye" _[1] - 4:24 B Building _[1] - 1:17 BY _[1] - 1:25	6:6 County [3] - 1:17, 4:7, 4:13 COURT [1] - 1:25 D Davis [1] - 3:12 DAVIS [2] - 2:10, 3:13 debate [1] - 4:19 DEBRA [1] - 2:9 Debra [1] - 3:8 discussion [1] -	4:18, 5:7 January [2] - 1:22, 6:14 John [1] - 3:20 JOHN [1] - 2:7 K Karen [2] - 6:16, 6:17 KAREN [2] - 1:25, 6:8	Mazi _[1] - 3:17 MAZI _[1] - 2:6 MEETING _[2] - 1:4, 1:15 MELESA _[1] - 2:6 Member _[1] - 3:6 MEMBER _[1] - 2:8 members _[1] - 4:25 MICHAEL _[1] - 2:14 Mineola _[1] - 1:19 Monday _[1] - 1:22 motion _[1] - 4:15
adopt _[2] - 4:4, 4:10 adopting _[1] - 4:23 afternoon _[1] - 3:2 agenda _[1] - 3:25 Avenue _[1] - 1:18 Aye _[1] - 5:3 Aye" _[1] - 4:24 B Building _[1] - 1:17 BY _[1] - 1:25 Bynoe _[1] - 3:7	6:6 County [3] - 1:17, 4:7, 4:13 COURT [1] - 1:25 D Davis [1] - 3:12 DAVIS [2] - 2:10, 3:13 debate [1] - 4:19 DEBRA [1] - 2:9 Debra [1] - 3:8 discussion [1] - 4:19 E	J January [2] - 1:22, 6:14 John [1] - 3:20 JOHN [1] - 2:7 K Karen [2] - 6:16, 6:17 KAREN [2] - 1:25, 6:8 KOPEL [1] - 1:7 L	Mazi _[1] - 3:17 MAZI _[1] - 2:6 MEETING _[2] - 1:4, 1:15 MELESA _[1] - 2:6 Member _[1] - 3:6 MEMBER _[1] - 2:8 members _[1] - 4:25 MICHAEL _[1] - 2:14 Mineola _[1] - 1:19 Monday _[1] - 1:22 motion _[1] - 4:15 moved _[1] - 4:15
adopt _[2] - 4:4, 4:10 adopting _[1] - 4:23 afternoon _[1] - 3:2 agenda _[1] - 3:25 Avenue _[1] - 1:18 Aye _[1] - 5:3 Aye" _[1] - 4:24 B Building _[1] - 1:17 BY _[1] - 1:25 Bynoe _[1] - 3:7	6:6 County [3] - 1:17, 4:7, 4:13 COURT [1] - 1:25 D Davis [1] - 3:12 DAVIS [2] - 2:10, 3:13 debate [1] - 4:19 DEBRA [1] - 2:9 Debra [1] - 3:8 discussion [1] - 4:19	4:18, 5:7 January [2] - 1:22, 6:14 John [1] - 3:20 JOHN [1] - 2:7 K Karen [2] - 6:16, 6:17 KAREN [2] - 1:25, 6:8	Mazi _[1] - 3:17 MAZI _[1] - 2:6 MEETING _[2] - 1:4, 1:15 MELESA _[1] - 2:6 Member _[1] - 3:6 MEMBER _[1] - 2:8 members _[1] - 4:25 MICHAEL _[1] - 2:14 Mineola _[1] - 1:19 Monday _[1] - 1:22 motion _[1] - 4:15

	PUBLIC SAFETY COM	MITTEE 01.08.2024	
MULE [1] - 3:10	PRESIDING [1] -	response [2] -	U
MULE' _[1] - 2:9	1:8	4:21, 5:6	
MULLANEY _[13] -	Procedural [3] -	roll [1] - 3:5	unanimously [1] -
1:12, 2:4, 3:2, 3:6,	4:2, 4:3, 4:9	Rules [2] - 4:6,	5:8
3:8, 3:11, 3:14,	Procedure [2] -	4:12	V
3:17, 3:20, 3:23,	4:7, 4:13	rules [2] - 4:10,	V
4:22, 5:4, 5:7	procedure _[1] -	4:23	verbal [2] - 4:20,
	4:11	1.20	5:5
N	proposed _[2] -	S	VICE [1] - 2:5
Nassau [2] - 4:7,	4:4, 4:10	SAFETY _[1] - 1:11	\A/
4:13	PUBLIC _[1] - 1:11		W
NASSAU _[2] - 1:2,	Public _[5] - 3:4,	Safety _[4] - 3:4, 4:6, 4:11, 5:2	WHEREOF [1] -
6:6	4:5, 4:11, 5:2, 6:8	Scott _[2] - 3:11,	6:13
NEW _[1] - 6:4	PULITZER _[1] -	3:14	WITNESS [1] -
New _[2] - 1:19, 6:9	2:14	SCOTT _[2] - 2:5,	6:13
Notary _[1] - 6:8	purpose _[1] - 4:5	2:10	V
notes _[1] - 6:12	pursuant _[2] - 4:6,	second _[1] - 4:16	Υ
110(65[1] - 0.12	4:12		York _[2] - 1:19, 6:9
0	7.12	set _[1] - 6:14	YORK [1] - 6:4
05 0400	Q	Siela _[1] - 3:7	.,
OF _[2] - 6:4, 6:6	guorum 2:24	SIELA [1] - 2:8	
OFFICER _[1] - 1:8	quorum _[1] - 3:24	signify [1] - 4:24	
OFFICIAL[1] -	R	SS [1] - 6:5	
1:25	DANKING	STATE [1] - 6:4	
opposed [1] - 5:4	RANKING [1] - 2:8	State [1] - 6:9	
order [1] - 3:4	Ranking [1] - 3:6	statement [1] - 4:5	
ORGANIZATIO	recess _[2] - 5:9,	stenographic _[1]	
NAL [1] - 1:15	5:11	- 6:12	
	REPORTER[1] -	Strauss [1] - 3:15	
Р	1:25		
p.m _[2] - 1:23, 5:11	Resolution [2] -	2:5, 3:16	
passed _[1] - 5:7	4:3, 4:9		
PATRICK _[1] -	resolution [2] -	T	
1:12	4:4, 4:10	TAKEN _[1] - 1:25	
Pilip _[1] - 3:18	Resolutions [1] -	transcription[1] -	
PILIP _[2] - 2:6, 3:19	4:2	6:12	
Present _[1] - 3:13	respond _[1] - 5:3	two _[2] - 3:25, 4:18	
T	OP KEY COURT REPORTI	NG, INC. (516)414-35	516